
 
 

Host Schools 2024 

Qualifying Rounds: 
 

25th Jan 2024 

Shrewsbury School 

Ashton Rd 

Shrewsbury  

SY3 7BA 

 

26th Jan 2024 

Epsom College 

College Rd 

Epsom 

KT17 4JQ 

 

29th Jan 2024 

Queen Elizabeth School 

Queens Road 

Barnet 

Hertfordshire EN5 4DQ 

 

30th Jan 2024 

St Helen’s and St Katharines 

Faringdon Road, 

Abingdon 

Oxfordshire OX14 1BE 

 

 

25th Jan 2024 

St Catherine’s School  

Station Road 

Bramley, Guildford 

Surrey GU5 0DF 

 

29th Jan 2024 

St Albans High School for Girls 

1-3 Townsend Avenue 

St Albans 

Hertfordshire AL1 3SJ  

 

30th Jan & 1st Feb 2024 

Sevenoaks School  

High Street 

Sevenoaks 

Kent TN13 1HU 

 

31st Jan 2024 

Warwick School 

Myton Rd 

Warwick  

CV34 6PP



 
 

 

1st Feb 2024 

Blundell’s School  

Blundell's Rd 

Tiverton 

EX16 4DN 

 

2nd Feb 2024 

Central Foundation Boys School 

Cowper St 

London  

EC2A 4SH 

 

2nd Feb 2024 

The Perse School 

Hills Rd 

Cambridge 

CB2 8QF  

 

 

 

 

1st Feb 2024 

Westminster School 

17A Dean's Yard 

London 

SW1P 3PB 

 

2nd Feb 2024 

Godolphin School 

Milford Hill 

Salisbury 

Wiltshire SP1 2RA 

 

4th Feb 2024 

Dulwich Prep School 

42 Alleyn Park 

London 

SE21 7AA 

 

 

 



 

 

Host Schools 2024 

Semi-Final Rounds: 
 

19th Feb 2024 

Central Foundation Boys School 

Cowper St 

London  

EC2A 4SH  

 

26th Feb 2024 

Queen Elizabeth School 

Queens Road 

Barnet 

Hertfordshire EN5 4DQ 

 

27th Feb 2024 

St Helen’s and St Katharines 

Faringdon Road 

Abingdon 

Oxfordshire OX14 1BE 

 

27th Feb 2024 

Blundell’s School  

Blundell's Rd 

Tiverton 

EX16 4DN 

26th Feb 2024 

St Albans High School for Girls 

1-3 Townsend Avenue 

St Albans 

Hertfordshire AL1 3SJ  

 

26th Feb 2024 

Godolphin School 

Milford Hill 

Salisbury 

Wiltshire SP1 2RA 

 

27th Feb 2024 

Westminster School 

17A Dean's Yard 

London 

SW1P 3PB 

 

28th Feb 2024 

Sevenoaks School  

High Street 

Sevenoaks 

Kent, TN13 1HU 



 
 

 

29th Feb 2024 

Shrewsbury School 

Ashton Rd 

Shrewsbury  

SY3 7BA 

 

3rd Mar 2024 

St Catherine’s School  

Station Road 

Bramley, Guildford 

Surrey, GU5 0DF 

 

 

29th Feb 2024 

Warwick School 

Myton Rd 

Warwick  

CV34 6PP 

 

5th Mar 2024 

The Perse School 

Hills Rd 

Cambridge 

CB2 8QF 

 

 

 


